
AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR SHOP

1494 OLD SALEM ROAD, SE
CONYERS, GEORGIA 30013

INTERIOR - BUILD OUT
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ISSUED  FOR CONSTRUCTION
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PROJECT ADDRESS:
1494 OLD SALEM ROAD

CONYERS, GEORGIA 30013

CODE OFFICIALS:
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION:

ROCKDALE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

CONYERS, GA 30012

CONTRACTOR SHALL ADHERE TO ALL LOCAL AND STATE ORDINANCES AS

WELL AS FEDERAL LAWS INCLUDING THE AMERICAS WITH DISABILITY ACT

COMMONLY REFERRED TO AS ADA.

PROJECT INFORMATION

BUILDING CODES

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC), 2012 EDITION, W/ GA AMENDMENTS

INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC), 2012 EDITION, W/ GA AMENDMENTS

INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC), 2012 EDITION, W/ GA AMENDMENTS

INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC), 2012 EDITION. W/ GA AMENDMENTS

INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC). 2012 EDITION, W/ GA AMENDMENTS

INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (IFGC), 2012 EDITION, W/ GA AMENDMENTS

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC), 2017 EDITION

INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC), 2009 EDITION, W/GA AMENDMENTS

NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION LIFE SAFETY CODE  (NFPA 101), 2012 EDITION

AMERICAN WITH DISABILITY ACT (ADA), 2010

BUILDING OCCUPANCY:  SPECIAL PURPOSE INDUSTRIAL, ORDINARY HAZARD

BUIDLING  CONSTRUCTION TYPE:  TYPE IIB, (UNPROTECTED & NON-SPRINKLED)

IT IS THE ARCHITECT'S INTENT TO PROVIDE DRAWINGS IN FULL COMPLIANCE

WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL CODES, ORDINANCES,

REQUIREMENTS, AND THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY ACT AS ENACTED ON

JULY 26, 1990 INCLUDING CHANGES MADE BY THE ADA AMENDMENTS ACT OF

2008, WHICH BECAME EFFECTIVE ON JANUARY 1, 2009.  THE CONTRACTOR

SHALL ALERT THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER OF ANY DISCREPENCIES

CONFLICTING WITH THE REFERENCED CODES NOTED IN THE DRAWINGS

PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR INSTALLATION OF MATERIALS OR ASSEMBLIES.

BUILDING INFORMATION

VICINTY MAP

LOCATION MAP

PROJECT TEAM

OWNER:

7K PROPERTIES, LLC
1494 OLD SALEM RD.

CONYERS, GA 30013

CONTACT: MR. ANDY WALKER

PHONE: 404.304.0406

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES UNLIMITED, LLC
2365 WALL STREET , SE, EXECUTIVE SUITE 200, RM 06

CONYERS, GEORGIA 30013

CONTACT: MR. GARY J. BLANCHARD, RA, AIA, NCARB

PHONE: 678.522.5185

ARCHITECT:

A001 COVERSHEET

A002 PROJECT INFORMATION

A003 GENERAL NOTES, ABBREVIATIONS & CODE ANALYSIS

A004 LIFE SAFETY PLAN

A100 DEMOLITION PLAN

A101 FLOOR PLAN

A102 RESTROOM PLAN, PIPING & SCHEDULES

A103 UL DESIGNS

A104 UL DESIGNS

A105 UL DESIGNS

A106 UL DESIGNS

E101 ELECTRICAL PLAN

INDEX OF DRAWINGS

958 MILSTEAD AVENUE

IMAGE: COURTESY OF GOOLE MAP

IMAGE: COURTESY OF GOOLE MAP

PROJECT SUMMARY 3D VIEW

PHONE: 770.278.7100

THE PROPOSED PROJECT CONSIST OF ADDING INTERIOR ROOMS TO THE EXISTING SPACE
REQUIRING NO MODIFICATIONS TO THE EXISTING STRUCTURE.  THE EXISTING BUILDING IS
OF TYPE IIB CONSTRUCTION CONSISTING OF EXTERIOR BRICK AND METAL WALL PANELS
WITH STRUCTURAL STEEL SUPPORTS AND A METAL ROOF. THE EXISTING STRUCTURE IS
NON-SPRINKLED.

CLASSIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY:  SPECIAL PURPOSE INDUSTRIAL, ORDINARY HAZARD

THE SOLE PURPOSE OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT IS TO SEPARATE 25% OF THE EXISTING
INTERIOR SPACE FROM THE REMAINING 75% BY MEANS OF ADDING A 1HR FIRE BARRIER
AND SUPPORT SPACES.  THIS IS THE FULL INTENT OF THE OWNER.
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EXISTING  SERVICE BAYS

PROPOSED OWNER'S
SERVICE AREA

EXISTING GARAGE

EXISTING STORAGE AREA

PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE
RESTROOM

PROPOSED ELECTRICAL
ROOM

EXISTING LOBBY/CASHIER

PROPOSED OFFICE AREA
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ISSUED  FOR CONSTRUCTION
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1 View Name
1/8" = 1'-0"

1
SIM

1
SIM

A108

1
SIM

A108

A108

A108

1t

1i

1

Name
Elevation

0

101

Room name

101

GRAVEL

BRICK

CONCRETE

EARTH

BLOCKING

METAL

MARBLE

FINISH WOOD

PLYWOOD

1. FINISH FLOOR SLAB ELEVATION OF 0'-0" ON ARCHITECTURAL

DRAWINGS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.  REFER TO OWNER

PROVIDED SURVEY FOR ACTUAL ELEVATIONS.

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION WILL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES

NOT LIMITED TO THE REFERENCE CODES NOTED ON THE

COVERSHEET.

3. THE CONTRACTOR WILL FIELD VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND

DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK AND SHALL BE

RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF ALL DIMENSIONS, WORK AND

MATERIALS REQUIRED.

4. THE CONTRACTOR WILL REPORT TO THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD

ANY ERROR, INCONSISTENCY OR OMISSION DISCOVERED. THE

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CORRECTING ANY

ITEM(S) OF CONSTRUCTION NOT CONFORMING TO THE

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

5. THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING ALL

EXISTING ABOVE AND BELOW GROUND UTILITIES WITHIN CONTRACT

LIMITS AND PROTECT THEM FROM DAMAGE DURING THE COURSE OF

THIS CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR WILL BEAR ALL EXPENSE

OF, AND RESPONSIBILITY FOR, REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF

UTILITIES OR OTHER PROPERTY DAMAGE CAUSED BY HIS, OR

SUBCONTRACTORS, OPERATIONS. UTILITIES DEACTIVATED OR

ABANDONED IN PLACE BY THIS PROJECT SHALL BE CAPPED OR

SEALED OFF IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL REGULATIONS.

6. THE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING THE

CONTRACTOR WITH ROUGH-IN INFORMATION NECESSARY. THE

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SCHEDULING AND

SEQUENCING OF THESE ITEMS, AND FOR NOTIFYING THE OWNER OR

ANY INFORMATION REQUIRED.

7. CONDITIONS AND ITEMS SHOWN IN SECTIONS AND DETAILS APPLY

TO ALL SIMILAR CONDITIONS UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED

OTHERWISE.

MFR MANUFACTURER
MO MASONRY OPENING
MATL MATERIAL
MAX MAXIMUM
MECH MECHANICAL
MEP MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL,

MTL METAL
MIN MINIMUM
MIR MIRROR
MISC MISCELLANEOUS
NAT NATURAL
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
NTS NOT TO SCALE
NO NUMBER

OFF OFFICE
OC ON CENTER
OPNG OPENING
OPP OPPOSITE
OH OPPOSITE HAND
OD OUTSIDE DIAMETER

PTD PAINTED
PERF PERFORATED
PERIM PERIMETER
PLAS PLASTER
P LAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
PLYWD PLYWOOD
PT POINT
LB OR # POUND
PSF  POUND PER SQUARE FOOT
PSI POUND PER SQUARE INCH
PL PROPERTY LINE
PREFAB  PREFABRICATED
PREFIN  PREFINISHED

QTY QUANTITY
QT QUARRY TILE
R RADIUS
RE REFERENCE
REBAR REINFORCING BAR
RESIL RESILIENT
REQD REQUIRED
RA RETURN AIR
RD ROOF DRAIN
RM ROOM
RO ROUGH OPENING

SCHED SCHEDULE
SECT SECTION
SHT SHEET
SIM SIMILAR
SC SOLID CORE

S STL STAINLESS STEEL
SPECS SPECIFICATIONS
SQ SQUARE
STD STANDARD
STL  STEEL
STOR  STORAGE
STRUCT  STRUCTURAL
SCT  STRUCTURAL CLAY TILE
SGT  STRUCTURAL GLAZED TILE
SUSP  SUSPENDED
SYS  SYSTEM

TERR TERRAZZO
THK  THICK
TLT  TOILET
T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE
TD  TOWEL DISPENSER
TDR  TOWEL DISPENSER/RECEPTACLE
TR  TOWEL RECEPTACLE
TYP TYPICAL

UNFIN UNFINISHED
UL UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES
UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
VAR VARIES
VERT VERTICAL
VEST VESTIBULE
VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
VWC VINYL WALL COVERING

WT WEIGHT
W/ WITH
W/O WITHOUT
WD WOOD
YD YARD

AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
ACOUST ACOUSTICAL
ADJ ADJUSTABLE
A/C AIR CONDITIONING
ALT ALTERNATE
ALUM ALUMINUM
ANCH ANCHOR
APPROX APPROXIMATE
ARCH ARCHITECT/ARCHITECTURAL
@ AT
ASPH ASPHALT
AUTO AUTOMATIC
AVG AVERAGE

BM BEAM
BLK BLOCK
BD BOARD
BLDG BUILDING

CAB CABINET
CPT CARPET
CLG CEILING
CEM CEMENT
CL CENTER LINE
CT CERAMIC TILE
CLO CLOSET
COL COLUMN
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CONST CONSTRUCTION
CJ CONTROL JOINT
CONT CONTINUOUS
CORR CORRIDOR
CF CUBIC FEET
CY CUBIC YARD

DEG DEGREE
DTL DETAIL
DIAG DIAGONAL
DIA DIAMETER
DIM DIMENSION
DS DOWNSPOUT
DWG DRAWING

EA EACH
EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
ELECT ELECTRICAL
ELEV ELEVATOR
ELEV ELEVATION
EQ EQUAL
EQUIP EQUIPMENT
EXIST EXISTING
EXP EXPANSION
EJ EXPANSION JOINT
EXT EXTERIOR
FT FEET
FIN FINISH
FF FINISH FLOOR
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FIXT FIXTURE
FLEX FLEXIBLE
FLR FLOOR
FD FLOOR DRAIN
FLOUR FLOURESCENT

FURN FURNITURE/FURNISHINGS
GAL GALLON
GALV GALVANIZED
GA GUAGE
GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GL GLASS/GLAZING
GOVT GOVERNMENT
GYP GYPSUM
GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD
HC HOLLOW CORE
HDW HARDWARE
HD WD HARDWOOD
HD HEAD
HVAC HEATING, VENTING, AIR CONDITIONING
HT HEIGHT
HORIZ HORIZONTAL

INCL INCLUDED
INFO INFORMATION
ID INSIDE DIMENSION
INSUL INSULATION
INT INTERIOR

JT JOINT
JST JOIST

LAB LABORATORY
LAM LAMINATE
LAV LAVATORY
LT LIGHT
LF LINEAR FOOT
LVR LOUVER

ABBREVIATIONS

BREAK LINE
INDICATOR

COLUMN LINE OF
GRID INDICATOR

DOOR/OPENING
IDENTIFIER

WALL TYPE
IDENTIFIER

ROOM IDENTIFIER

ELEVATION
IDENTIFIER

PROJECT NORTH
IDENTIFIER

REVISION
IDENTIFIER

BUILDING SECTION
IDENTIFIER

WALL SECTION
IDENTIFIER

DETAIL IDENTIFIER

SPOT
ELEVATION
IDENTIFIER

CENTER-LINE
IDENTIFIER

DRAWING IDENTIFIER

WINDOW/GLAZING
IDENTIFIER

DRAFTING SYMBOL LEGEND

EXTERIOR
ELEVATION
IDENTIFIER

A-1011

MATERIAL LEGEND GENERAL PROJECT NOTES

INTERIOR ELEVATION

BATT  INSULATION

RIGID  INSULATION

GYPSUM WALL
BOARD
OR PLASTER

BATT/BLANKET INSULATION

CONTINUOUS WOOD

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT

FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANELS

PLUMBING

THERMAL PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS (NOT REQUIRED IN NON CONDITIONED BUILDINGS):
1. THERMAL RESISTANT VALUES (R-VALUES) FOR THIS PROJECT ARE AS FOLLOWS:

ROOF: R-19 + 11LS

WALLS:R-13 + 6.5ci

WALL AND PARTITION NOTES
1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL METAL OR WOOD BLOCKING IN

STUD PARTITIONS FOR WALL ATTACHED ITEMS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE

FOLLOWING; GRAB BARS, VANITY UNIT, TOILET ACCESSORIES, HANDRAIL BRACKETS,

WALL CABINETS, WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES, MARKER BOARD, TACK BOARD, ECT.

2. SCRIBE GYPSUM BOARD OF WALL  AND PARTITION EXTENSIONS TO IRREGULARITIES OF

DECK  ABOVE. SEAL TIGHTLY AROUND ANY PENETRATIONS.

MILLWORK NOTES
1. FIELD VERIFY ALL MILLWORK AND CASEWORK DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO SHOP DRAWING

SUBMITTAL AND FINAL INSTALLATION.

2. BASE CABINETS TO BE 24" DEEP, WALL CABINETS TO BE 16" DEEP UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE REFER TO THE MILLWORK, CASEWORK AND DISPLAY CASE DRAWINGS.

3. SCRIBES, CLOSURE PANELS, AND NAILERS TO BE PROVIDED BY CASEWORK MANUF.

4. BACK SPLASHED TO BE 4" HIGH WITH RETURNS ALONG ALL ADJACENT WALLS, U.N.O.

FINISH NOTES
1. WHERE FLOOR FINISH CHANGES, SET JOINT UNDER THE CENTER OF DOOR.

2. PAINT WITH FINISH COAT ALL STEEL WHICH IS NOT TO BE CONCEALED, GALVANIZED OR

OTHERWISE FACTORY FINISHED WITH A FINISH COAT (PRIMER IS NOT A FINISH COAT);

THIS INCLUDES EXPOSED  STRUCTURAL STEEL, DOORS AND FRAMES, BOLLARDS,

LADDERS, MOUNTING BRACKETS, BRACES ETC.

DIMENSION NOTES:
1. DIMENSIONS FOR DOOR AND WINDOW OPENING ARE SHOWN NOMINAL. OPENING SHALL

ALLOW FOR 1/4" SHIMMING AND SEALANT BEAD AROUND EXTERIOR FRAMES.

2. ALL OTHER DIMENSIONS ARE ACTUAL AND ARE FACE OF METAL STUDS, FACE OF

MASONRY WALLS, OR CENTERLINE OF COLUMN, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

CODE ANALYSIS

SCON SEALED CONCRETE

2SHEET

N

FLOORS: R-10ci

Code Analysis
1.1 Project Name: Automotive Repair Shop

1.2 Applicable Codes and Standards

1.2.1 International Building Code (IBC) 2012

ADA and ABA Accessibility Guidelines

for Buildings and Facilities

    1.3 Occupancy Classification 2012 LSC Chap 6

1.3.1 Chapter 6 Occupancy Classification -

Industrial, Special Purpose Industrial

1.4 Construction Type - 2012 IBC Chap. 6

1.4.1  Type II-B

1.5 Area Limitations - IBC Chapter 5, Table 503

1.5.1 Type    II-B = 15,500 SF - 2 stories.

1.6 Maximum Height of Buildings - 2012 IBC Sec.504

1.6.1 Type  II-B = 55 Feet

1.7 Occupant Load, LSC Chaper 7, Table 7.3.1.2

1.7.1 Building Gross Net SF= Refer to Sheet A-
004 Life Safety Plan for Occupant Load

1.8 Fire Resistive Requirements - 2012 IBC Chap. 6

Table 601, Type II-B

Exterior Walls - 0 hour rating

Interior Bearing walls - 0 hour rating

Structural Frame - 0 hour rating

Permanent Partitions - 0 hour rating

Floors & Ceilings - 0 hour rating

Roofs and Roof Ceilings - 0 hour rating

1.9 Interior Finishes Requirements - 2012 LSC Chap. 10

1.10 Detection, Alarm and Communications Systems,
2012 LSC Chapter 40, Sect. 40.3.4.1

1.10.1  Fire alarm system in accordance with
Section 9.6 shall be provided, unless
total occupant load is less than 100
persons and fewer than 25 persons are
above or below the level of exit
discharge.

1.11

1.12

Means of Egress, Table 7.3.3.1

1.11.1 Egress Capacity

Number of Means of Egress, 2012 LSC Chap. 7,
Sect. 7.4.1.1

1.17.1 Water Closets

   1 per 100

 1.17.2 Urinals

Not Required

1.17.3  Lavatories
   1 per 100

1.17.5 Drinking Fountains

  1 per 400

1.17.6 Service Sink

1 Required

1.2.4  GA State Amendments (2014, 15, 17 & 18)

1.2.3  International Energy Conservation Code
          (IECC) 2009

1.9.1 Class A interior wall and ceiling finish:
  Flame spread index, 0 - 25
  Smoke developed index, 0 - 450

         Class B interior wall and ceiling finish:
  Flame spread index, 26 - 75
  Smoke developed index, 0 - 450

         Class C interior wall and ceiling finish:
  Flame spread index, 76 - 200
  Smoke developed index, 0 - 450

1.10.2  Initiation - not required.

1.10.3  Occupant notification - not required

1.12.1  The number of means of egress from any
balcony, mezzanine, story or portion thereof
shall be not less than two.

1.2.2  National Fire Protection Association Life
          Safety Code (NFPA 101) 2012

1.2.5

1.13 Arrangement of Means of Egress, 2012 LSC
Chap. 40. Section 40.2.5

1.13.1 Dead end corridors shall not  exceed 50 ft.

1.13.2 Common path of travel shall not exceed
100 ft.

1.14 Travel Distance to Exits, 2012 LSC Chap. 40.
Section 40.2.6

1.14.1 Travel distance shall not exceed 300ft.

1.15 Illumination of Means of Egress, 2012 LSC
Chap. 40. Section 40.2.8 (Section 7.8)

1.15.1  Illumination of means of egress shall be
 continuous during the time the at the

conditions of occupancy require available
use.

1.15.2 The floors and other walking surfaces
within an exit and within the portions of
the exit access and exit discharge
designated in 7.8.1.1 shall be
illuminated as follows:

1.15.3 The minimum illumination for floors and
walking surfaces, other than new stairs
during conditions of stair use, shall be to
values of at least 1 ft-candle, measured
at the floor.

1.15.5 Battery operated electric lights shall not be
used as primary illumination for means of
egress.

1.16 Emergency Lighting, 2012 LSC Chap.
40. Section 40.2.9 (Section 7.9.2)

1.16.1 Not required

1.17 Minimum Plumbing Facilities, 2012
IPC Chap. 4. Table 403.1

Total number of occupants = 8 occ
Door Exit Capacity:
8 Occupants x 0.2
  Req'd door width = 1.6 inches
  Provided = 36(5)  = 180 inches
  Door Exit Capacity: 180/0.2 = 900 occ

1.8.1 Type II-B

1.15.4 Required illumination shall bearranged
so the failure of any single lighting unit
does not result in illumination
levels less than 0.2 ft-candles in any
designated area.

1.17.4 Bathtubs/Showers

Not Required
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TD = 100'-9"
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FE

FE

FEFE

FE FE

2

2

2

2
1

1

ø 5
' -

 0
"

3 1/2" MTL STUD WALL WITH 1 LAYER OF
5/8" GYP. BD. ON EXPOSED FACE ONLY

1

NON-RATED INTERIOR PARTITION

1 LAYER 5/8"GWB ON EACH SIDE

ROOM

CL OF STUD

ROOM

CEILIING

TYPE X 5/8"
GWB CEILINGHEAD

PLAN

BASE

5/8" GWB (1) LAYER

3 1/2" MTL STUDS @ 16" OC

5/8" GWB. (1) LAYER

UL DESIGN NO. U419

1 LAYER 5/8" FIRE RATED GWB ON EACH SIDE

3-1/2" METAL STUD SOUND ATTENUATION BATT. (OPTIONAL)

2

ONE HR RATED INTERIOR BEARING PARTITION

5/8"31/2"5/8"

ROOM

OF STUDLC

ROOM

5/8" TYPE 'X'
GWB. (1) LAYER

BASE

PLAN

HEAD

STRUCTURE

3 1/2" SOUND
ATTEUATION BATT - OPTIONAL

5/8" TYPE 'X' GWB (1) LAYER

3 1/2" MTL. STUDS @ 16" OC

MINERAL WOOL INSULATION

3 1/2" SOUND
ATTEUATION BATT

UL APPROVED FIRE RESISTANT
SEALANT EACH SIDE

APPROVED FIRE RESISTANT SEALANT ON EACH SIDE.

UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURAL
DECKING

STEEL TRACK NESTED
WITH DEFLECTION TRACK

3-1/2" METAL STUD SOUND ATTENUATION BATT. (OPTIONAL)

REFER TO HEADWALL UL DESIGN
NO. HW-D-0490 ON SHEET A105
FOR TOP OF WALL TO UNDERSIDE
OF ROOF DETAIL
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ATTENTION IS DRAWN TO THE FACT THAT THE SCALE OF THESE DRAWINGS MAY HAVE BEEN DISTORTED DURING

REPRODUCTION

THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, REQUIREMENTS

OF THE APPLICABLE BUIDLING CODES HAVE BEEN MET.

DOCUMENT OWNERSHIP:  THIS DOCUMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE CONCEPTS AND DESIGNS PRESENTED HEREIN, AS AN

INSTRUMENT OF SERVICES, IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND CLIENT FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN

PREPARED. REUSE OF AND IMPROPER RELIANCE ON THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION AND ADAPTATION

BY ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES UNLIMITED, LLC SHALL BE WITHOUT LIABILITY OF ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES

UNLIMITED, LLC.

ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES PROVIDED DO NOT GUARANTEE COMPETENCE OF THE CONTRACTOR BUILDING THE PROJECT.

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES UNLIMITED, LLC. ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY FOR METHODS OR APPLICATIONS USED BY THE

CONTRACTOR, NOR ASSUMES RESPONSIBILITY FOR JOB SAFETY AS REQUIRED BY THE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.

SHEET NOTES

EXIT LIGHT AND OUTLET

BOX, ARROWS DENOTE

EGRESS PATH

GRAPHIC LEGEND

EMERGENCY LIGHT
BATTERY
OPERATED

TRAVEL DISTANCE
INDICATOR

FE

FIRE
EXSTINGUISHER

5' DIA.
ACCESSIBLE
TURNING RADIUS

TD = 0'-0"

TOTAL TRAVEL
DISTANCE

EXISTING CONDITIONS:

WHERE EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE SHOWN THEY HAVE BEEN DERIVED FROM THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE AND ESTIMATE OF ACTUAL CONDITIONS.  DEPICTED

EXISTING CONDITIONS HAVE NOT IN ALL CASES BEEN CORROBORATED BY FIELD INVESTIGATION.  IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY

ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO NEW CONNECTION OF SYSTEMS.

THE STRUCTURE SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS IS STRUCTURALLY SOUND IN IT'S COMPLETED FORM.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TEMPORARILY SHORE AND BRACE ALL EARTH,

FORMS, AND CONCRETE TO RESIST GRAVITY, EARTH, WIND, SEISMIC, THERMAL, CONSTRUCTION, AND MISCELLANEOUS LOADS DURING CONSTRUCTION.  DESIGN OF

TEMPORARY BRACING AND SHORING SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THE TYPE, SIZE, LOCATION, AND NUMBER OF OPENINGS, SLEEVES, CONDUITS, EMBEDDED ITEMS,

UTILITY PIPES, ETC., PRIOR TO STARTING WALL CONSTRUCTION.  THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING, PROTECTING, AND

RELOCATING, AS REQUIRED, ALL SERVICES AND UTILITIES LOCATED IN THE VICINITY OF THE WORK SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER TO PROVIDE ACCURATE PROPERTY SURVEYS OUTLINING PROPERTY LIMITS AND BOUNDARIES SHOWING ALL

EXISTING UTILITIES, OVERHEAD AND UNDERGROUND.

GENERAL NOTES

1 HR RATED
PARTITION

SQUARE FOOTAGE CALCULATIONS

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

LIFE SAFETY PLAN1 LSC 2012, CHAPTER 7 (TABLE 7.3.1.2)

NET SQ. FEETOCCUPANCY CATEGORY FLOOR AREA IN SQFT. PER OCCUPANT

TOTAL 8 OCC.

OCCUPANCY LOAD

SPECIAL PURPOSE INDUSTRIAL 8,329 SF SF/ PERSON = N/A ACTUAL NO. OF OCCUPANTS

N

SQUARE FEET - NET AREA

ROOM NO. ROOM NAME SQ. FT.

101 LOBBY 545 SF

102 CASHIER 384 SF

103 HALL 18 SF

104 CLOS 9 SF

105 TOILET 29 SF

106 TOILET 28 SF

107 ELECTRICAL  CLOSET 22 SF

108 SERVICE BAYS 1653 SF

109 SERVICE AREA 611 SF

110 STORAGE 651 SF

111 BREAK ROOM 118 SF

112 OFFICE 77 SF

113 ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM 51 SF

114 ELEC RM 44 SF

115 GARAGE 1349 SF

116 OWNER SERVICE AREA 2737 SF

Grand total 8326 SF

2012 NFPA 101 CHAPTER 7 - MEANS OF EGRESS

7.1.5.1 HEAD ROOM SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 7'-6".  PROJECTIONS FROM CEILING SHALL
NOT REDUCE HEAD ROOM TO LESS THAN 6'-8".

7.1.6.2 CHANGE IN ELEVATION OF WALKING SURFACE SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/4".  CHANGE IN
ELEVATION EXCEEDING 1/4" SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2" AND SHALL BE BEVELED WITH
A SLOPE OF 1 IN 2.

7.2.1.4.2 DOOR SHALL SWING IN THE PATH OF EGRESS WHEN SERVING 50 OR MORE 
OCCUPANTS.

NO.

PARTITION TYPE
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TRENCH EXISTING FLOOR
FOR CONNECTION TO
EXISTING PLUMBING

EXISTING STORAGE

ROOM

EXISTING CEILING
MOUNTED GAS UNIT
HEATER TO BE
RELOCATED, SEE
SHEET A101 FOR
NEW LOCATION

EXISTING WALL
PANEL TO BE
DEMOLISHED

EXISTING WALL
PANEL TO BE
DEMOLISHED

EXISTING
ELECTRICAL
PANEL TO BE
REMOVED AND
REPLACED

EXISTING CEILING
MOUNTED LIGHTING
FIXTURES TO BE RE-
ROUTED TO TENANT
PANELBOARD, REFER
TO SHEET E101

EXISTING

ELECTRICAL

CLOSET

EXISTING

SERVICE BAYS

EXISTING

LOBBY

EXISTING

CASHIER

EXISTING

BREAKROOM

EXISTING

OFFICE

EXISTING

CLOSET
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ATTENTION IS DRAWN TO THE FACT THAT THE SCALE OF THESE DRAWINGS MAY HAVE BEEN DISTORTED DURING

REPRODUCTION

THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, REQUIREMENTS

OF THE APPLICABLE BUIDLING CODES HAVE BEEN MET.

DOCUMENT OWNERSHIP:  THIS DOCUMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE CONCEPTS AND DESIGNS PRESENTED HEREIN, AS AN

INSTRUMENT OF SERVICES, IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND CLIENT FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN

PREPARED. REUSE OF AND IMPROPER RELIANCE ON THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION AND ADAPTATION

BY ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES UNLIMITED, LLC SHALL BE WITHOUT LIABILITY OF ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES

UNLIMITED, LLC.

ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES PROVIDED DO NOT GUARANTEE COMPETENCE OF THE CONTRACTOR BUILDING THE PROJECT.

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES UNLIMITED, LLC. ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY FOR METHODS OR APPLICATIONS USED BY THE

CONTRACTOR, NOR ASSUMES RESPONSIBILITY FOR JOB SAFETY AS REQUIRED BY THE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.

EXISTING CONDITIONS:

WHERE EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE SHOWN THEY HAVE BEEN DERIVED FROM THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE AND ESTIMATE OF ACTUAL CONDITIONS.  DEPICTED

EXISTING CONDITIONS HAVE NOT IN ALL CASES BEEN CORROBORATED BY FIELD INVESTIGATION.  IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY

ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO NEW CONNECTION OF SYSTEMS.

THE STRUCTURE SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS IS STRUCTURALLY SOUND IN IT'S COMPLETED FORM.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TEMPORARILY SHORE AND BRACE ALL EARTH,

FORMS, AND CONCRETE TO RESIST GRAVITY, EARTH, WIND, SEISMIC, THERMAL, CONSTRUCTION, AND MISCELLANEOUS LOADS DURING CONSTRUCTION.  DESIGN OF

TEMPORARY BRACING AND SHORING SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THE TYPE, SIZE, LOCATION, AND NUMBER OF OPENINGS, SLEEVES, CONDUITS, EMBEDDED ITEMS,

UTILITY PIPES, ETC., PRIOR TO STARTING WALL CONSTRUCTION.  THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING, PROTECTING, AND

RELOCATING, AS REQUIRED, ALL SERVICES AND UTILITIES LOCATED IN THE VICINITY OF THE WORK SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER TO PROVIDE ACCURATE PROPERTY SURVEYS OUTLINING PROPERTY LIMITS AND BOUNDARIES SHOWING ALL

EXISTING UTILITIES, OVERHEAD AND UNDERGROUND.

GENERAL NOTES

1.  DIMENSIONS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS RELATIVE TO THE EXISTING BUILDING ARE APPROXIMATE

AND SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO BIDDING. THERE WILL BE NO

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT THAT ARE A RESULT OF NOT VERIFYING FIELD EXISTING DIMENSIONS

PRIOR TO BIDDING.

2.  DRAWINGS INDICATE APPROXIMATE EXISTING CONDITIONS.  CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL VISIBLE

CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BIDDING AND SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES

BETWEEN DRAWINGS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS IN ORDER THAT THESE DISCREPANCIES CAN BE

CORRECTED PRIOR TO BIDDING.

3.  THROUGHT THE PROJECT WHERE EXISTING REMAINING SURFACES ARE DAMAGED DUE TO WORK

UNDER THIS CONTRACT, REPAIR ALL DAMAGES WITH NEW MATERIALS, METHODS AND FINISHES TO

MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT SURFACES.  ALL AREAS SHALL BE PREPAIRED TO RECEIVE NEW

FINISHES, DOORS, EQUIPMENT, ETC. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4.  CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE DEMOLITION OF EXISTING EQUIPMENT, DOORS, ATTIC ACCESS

DOORS, PLUMBING FIXTURES, ETC. WITH OWNER PRIOR TO REMOVAL FROM SITE.

5.  ALL ABANDONED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, CABLE, ELECTRICAL WIRING, EXISTING COMMUNICATION

WIRING SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE JOB SITE BY CONTRACTOR.

6. ALL ABANDONED PLUMBING PIPES SHALL PLUGGED AND CAPPED BY CONTRACTOR.

SHEET NOTES

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

FLOOR PLAN - DEMOLITION1

N

GRAPHIC LEGEND

AREA TO BE
DEMOLISHED

CEILING MOUNTED
GAS HEATER TO BE
RELOCATED

CEILING MOUNTED
LIGHTING FIXTURES TO
BE RE-ROUTED
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1HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED
PARITION, TERMINATE AT
UNDERSIDE OF ROOF, REFER TO
SHEET A-004 FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

4" 45' - 8 1/2"

2
9

' -
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/2

"

AT TOP OF EXISTING CMU WALL

1HR FIRE RATED INTUMESCENT SEALANT

115

114B

114A

113112

ø 5
' -
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"

A102

1

A101

2

EXISTING GAS UNIT HEATER NEW
LOCATION, ROUTE NEW GAS LINE
FROM EXISTING GAS HEATER
PREVIOUS LOCATION TO EXISTING
GAS HEATER NEW LOCATION

REFER TO SHEET A106 FOR 3M FIRE
BARRIER PLANK PK39, PROVIDE PLANKS TO
TOP OF CMU WALL WHERE FIRE RATING IS
REQUIRED, TYPICAL

SEAL VOIDS AND PENETRATIONS WITH 3M
FIRE BARRIER FOAM FIP 1-STEP (OR EQUAL)
PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS,
POLICIES AND PROCEDURES, TYPICAL WHERE
1HR RATING IS REQUIRED, REFER TO SHEET
A106 FOR PRODUCT INFORMATION

1HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED
PARITION, TERMINATE AT
UNDERSIDE OF ROOF, REFER
TO SHEET A-004 FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

4'(W) x 4'(L) MIN.
CONCRETE PAD,
TYPICAL.MIN.

4' - 0"

M
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.

4
' -

 0
"

TOP OF WALL 8'-6" ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AT ELEC RM
AND RESTROOM, SEE
DETAIL 3, TYPICAL AT NON -
RATED WALL

2"

SCHED.

AS 2"

7
' -
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"

F1

HOLLOW METAL (HM)

D1

HOLLOW METAL (HM)

FRAME TYPEDOOR TYPE

SOLID
PANEL

7
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SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

FLOOR PLAN1

ATTENTION IS DRAWN TO THE FACT THAT THE SCALE OF THESE DRAWINGS MAY HAVE BEEN DISTORTED DURING

REPRODUCTION

THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, REQUIREMENTS

OF THE APPLICABLE BUIDLING CODES HAVE BEEN MET.

DOCUMENT OWNERSHIP:  THIS DOCUMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE CONCEPTS AND DESIGNS PRESENTED HEREIN, AS AN

INSTRUMENT OF SERVICES, IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND CLIENT FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN

PREPARED. REUSE OF AND IMPROPER RELIANCE ON THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION AND ADAPTATION

BY ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES UNLIMITED, LLC SHALL BE WITHOUT LIABILITY OF ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES

UNLIMITED, LLC.

ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES PROVIDED DO NOT GUARANTEE COMPETENCE OF THE CONTRACTOR BUILDING THE PROJECT.

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES UNLIMITED, LLC. ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY FOR METHODS OR APPLICATIONS USED BY THE

CONTRACTOR, NOR ASSUMES RESPONSIBILITY FOR JOB SAFETY AS REQUIRED BY THE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.

EXISTING CONDITIONS:

WHERE EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE SHOWN THEY HAVE BEEN DERIVED FROM THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE AND ESTIMATE OF ACTUAL CONDITIONS.  DEPICTED

EXISTING CONDITIONS HAVE NOT IN ALL CASES BEEN CORROBORATED BY FIELD INVESTIGATION.  IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY

ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO NEW CONNECTION OF SYSTEMS.

THE STRUCTURE SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS IS STRUCTURALLY SOUND IN IT'S COMPLETED FORM.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TEMPORARILY SHORE AND BRACE ALL EARTH,

FORMS, AND CONCRETE TO RESIST GRAVITY, EARTH, WIND, SEISMIC, THERMAL, CONSTRUCTION, AND MISCELLANEOUS LOADS DURING CONSTRUCTION.  DESIGN OF

TEMPORARY BRACING AND SHORING SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THE TYPE, SIZE, LOCATION, AND NUMBER OF OPENINGS, SLEEVES, CONDUITS, EMBEDDED ITEMS,

UTILITY PIPES, ETC., PRIOR TO STARTING WALL CONSTRUCTION.  THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING, PROTECTING, AND

RELOCATING, AS REQUIRED, ALL SERVICES AND UTILITIES LOCATED IN THE VICINITY OF THE WORK SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER TO PROVIDE ACCURATE PROPERTY SURVEYS OUTLINING PROPERTY LIMITS AND BOUNDARIES SHOWING ALL

EXISTING UTILITIES, OVERHEAD AND UNDERGROUND.

GENERAL NOTES

SHEET NOTES

N

S
Y

M
B
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IP
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IO

N
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T

E
B

Y

1.   ALL GYP. BD. PARTITIONS SHALL BE TAPED, SPACKLED, AND SANDED WITH NO VISIBLE JOINTS.
      PATCH AND REPAIR SURFACES TO MATCH ADJACENT OR ADJOINING SURFACES WHERE
      REQUIRED.  ALL SURFACES SHALL BE ALIGNED.

2.   WHERE FURRED PARTITIONS EXCEED MAXIMUM HEIGHT, BRACE TO ADJACENT STRUCTURE.

3.   FIRE SAFE PENETRATIONS AT RATED PARTITIONS PER APPLICABLE UL ASSEMBLY, REFER TO
      PARTITION DETAILS IN THE DOCUMENT SET.

4.   ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS, PENETRATIONS, OTHER OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING SHELL SHALL
      BE SEALED, GASKETED, OR WEATHER STRIPPED.

5.   PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED BLOCKING AS REQUIRED AT LOCATIONS INCLUDING BUT
      NOT LIMITED TO:  GRAB BARS, SHELVING, OVERHEAD CABINETS, SIGNAGE, TOILET ROOMS
      ACCESSORIES, ETC.

6.  ALL GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS RECIEVING RUBBER BASE TO BE FINISHED SMOOTH TO THE
     SLAB.

7.  PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING SLAB WHERE REQUIRED WITH POLYMER MODIFIED GROUT
     MANUFACTURED BY MASTER BUILDERS, EMACO OR EQUAL FOR NEW FLOOR FINISHES.

8.  ALL PARTITIONS ARE DIMENSIONED FROM FACE OF  STUD TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS
     OTHERWISE NOTED.  ALL DIMENSIONS MARKED "CLEAR" OR "CLR" SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND
     SHALL ALLOW FOR THICKNESSES OF ALL WALL FINISHES.

9. DIMENSIONS NOTED "CLEAR" OR "CLR" MUST BE ACCURATELY MAINTAINED AND SHALL NOT
    VARY MORE THAN +/- 1/8" WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE ARCHITECT.

DRY WALL NOTES

DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR
NO.

DOOR FIRE
RATING NOTESW H T

112 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4"

113 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4"

114A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4"

114B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 45 MIN

115 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4"

DOOR SCHEDULE

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

ROOM
NUMBER ROOM NAME

NORTH
WALL

EAST
WALL

SOUTH
WALL

WEST
WALL CEILING NOTES

113 ACCESSIBLE
RESTROOM

PTD PTD PTD PTD GYP RWB - SEE NOTE BELOW

114 ELEC RM --- --- --- --- ---

115 GARAGE PTD PTD --- --- ---

116 OWNER SERVICE AREA --- PTD PTD PTD ---

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

1.  DIMENSIONS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS RELATIVE TO THE EXISTING BUILDING ARE APPROXIMATE

AND SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO BIDDING. THERE WILL BE NO

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT THAT ARE A RESULT OF NOT VERIFYING FIELD EXISTING DIMENSIONS

PRIOR TO BIDDING.

2.  DRAWINGS INDICATE APPROXIMATE EXISTING CONDITIONS.  CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL VISIBLE

CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BIDDING AND SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES

BETWEEN DRAWINGS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS IN ORDER THAT THESE DISCREPANCIES CAN BE

CORRECTED PRIOR TO BIDDING.

FINISH KEY
PTD - PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD
GYP - GYPSUM BOARD CEILING
RWB - RESILIENT WALL BASE (PER OWNER DIRECTION)

DOOR NOTES
COORDINATE LOCK FUNCTIONS, ACCESS CONTROL AND FINISHES WITH OWNER PRIOT
TO INSTALL.

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"A101

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN2

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

NON-RATED TOP OF WALL DETAIL3



NOTES:
1. PROVIDE UNIT MANUFACTURERS INTEGRAL THERMOSTAT.

2. PROVIDE UNIT MANUFACTURERS CONTROL TRANSFORMERS.

 UNIT HEATER

MARK LOCATION

ELECTRIC HEATING COIL

NOTESCFM

HEATING
CAPACITY

(KW) AMPS VOLTS PHASE

NUMBER
OF

STEPS

EUH-1 -- 350 -5.0 24 208 1 1 1, 2

WATER HEATER SCHEDULE - ELECTRIC

MARK LOCATION
STORAGE TANK
CAPACITY (GAL)

INPUT

VOLTS PHASE NOTESKW

WH-1 -- 15 4.5 208 1

AMPS

21.6

BARRIER FREE
LAVATORY
TILT MIRROR
& SOAP DISPENSER

TOILET
TISSUE
DISPENSER

SANITARY
NAPKIN
DISPOSAL

SOAP
DISPENSER

GRAB BARSURFACE
MOUNTED
AUTOMATIC
HAND DRIER

COAT
HOOK

WC

MOUNTING
SCREW HOLE

2
7
"M

IN
.

3
4
"M

A
X

.

3
'-
2
"

1'-3"

3
0
-4

5
" 

M
A

X
.

NOTE: DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM FINISH FLOOR AND
FINISH WALL.

12"
MAX3'-0" 3'-6"

3
'-
0
"

3
3
"M

IN
.

3
6
"M

A
X

.

1
7
"M

IN
.

1
9
"M

A
X

.

5
1
" 

M
A

X
.

4
8
"

M
A

X
.

4
8
" 

M
A

X

WALL MOUNTED
TOILET-SEAT-

COVER

DISPENSER

1'-6"

6"

HOLD

1
'-
7
"

2
'-
6
"

7"

2
'-
1
"

4
 1

/8
"

E FA B C D
G

G

H J

B

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BLOCKING
IN WALL AT ALL TOILET ACCESSORIES.

A102

3

2

ø 5
' -

 0
"

1' - 6"

7' - 2"

5' - 0"

6"

1
' -

 0
"

7
' -

 2
"

10

12

8

11

1

3

9

14

6

5

4

15

1

9

14

6

OFFICE

112

STORAGE

110

GARAGE

115

OWNER SERVICE

AREA

116

TOILET

106

TOILET

105
HALL

103

CLOS

104

ELEC RM

114

ACCESSIBLE

RESTROOM

113

ELECTRICAL

CLOSET

107

WC-1
L-1

EUH-1

WH-1

CONNECT T EXISTING
WATERLINE

NEW 3/4" COLD WATER LINE

PM-1 (ELECTRONIC PULSE
METER)

3/4"

1/2"

CONNECT TO
EXISTING
SANITARY
SEWER LINE

3/4"

4"

3" VENT THRU
ROOF

STACKABLE WASHER /
DRYER FUTURE EQUIPMENT
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KEY NOTES
36" GRAB BAR @ 3'-0" AFF

NOT IN USE

H/C ACCESSIBLE FLOOR MOUNTED WATER

CLOSET - RIM HEIGHT 1'-7" AFF MAX

SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL

42" GRAB BAR @ 3'-0" AFF

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHTING FIIXTURE - PER OWNER

MIRROR BOTTOM EDGE 3'-4" AFF MAX

4" RUBBER BASE

INSULATED PROTECTIVE COVERING OVER

       DRAIN PIPE

SOAP DISPENSER

H/C ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY 2'-10" AFF W/ 4"

BACKSPLASH

RECESSED PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER AND

WASTE RECEPTACLE NOTE: TOWEL

DISPENSER IS 40" AFF

PAINTED GYP BOARD

TOILET PAPER DISPENSER - MIN. 1'-7" AFF

TOILET ACCESSORY LEGEND

A TOLIET SEAT COVER DISPENSER

SOAP DISPENSER

COAT HOOK

TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER

SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL

18" X 30" TILT MIRROR

36" STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR

AUTOMATIC HAND DRIER

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J 42" STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR

BOBRICK B-5221

BOBRICK  B-5050

BOBRICK B-7120

BOBRICK B-6827

BOBRICK B-5288

BOBRICK B-5270

BOBRICK B-293 1830

DESCRIPTIONMARK MANUFACTURER/MODEL

STUD PARTITIONS FOR WALL ATTACHED ITEMS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE

FOLLOWING; GRAB BARS, VANITY UNIT, TOILET ACCESSORIES, HANDRAIL BRACKETS,

WALL CABINETS, WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES, MARKER BOARD, TACK BOARD, ECT.

DECK  ABOVE. SEAL TIGHTLY AROUND ANY PENETRATIONS.

1.  CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL METAL OR WOOD BLOCKING IN

2.  SCRIBE GYPSUM BOARD OF WALL  AND PARTITION EXTENSIONS TO IRREGULARITIES OF

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

PAINTED GYP BOARD CEILING6

5

4

3

2

1

ATTENTION IS DRAWN TO THE FACT THAT THE SCALE OF THESE DRAWINGS MAY HAVE BEEN DISTORTED DURING

REPRODUCTION

THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, REQUIREMENTS

OF THE APPLICABLE BUIDLING CODES HAVE BEEN MET.

DOCUMENT OWNERSHIP:  THIS DOCUMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE CONCEPTS AND DESIGNS PRESENTED HEREIN, AS AN

INSTRUMENT OF SERVICES, IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND CLIENT FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN

PREPARED. REUSE OF AND IMPROPER RELIANCE ON THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION AND ADAPTATION

BY ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES UNLIMITED, LLC SHALL BE WITHOUT LIABILITY OF ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES

UNLIMITED, LLC.

ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES PROVIDED DO NOT GUARANTEE COMPETENCE OF THE CONTRACTOR BUILDING THE PROJECT.

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES UNLIMITED, LLC. ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY FOR METHODS OR APPLICATIONS USED BY THE

CONTRACTOR, NOR ASSUMES RESPONSIBILITY FOR JOB SAFETY AS REQUIRED BY THE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.

EXISTING CONDITIONS:

WHERE EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE SHOWN THEY HAVE BEEN DERIVED FROM THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE AND ESTIMATE OF ACTUAL CONDITIONS.  DEPICTED

EXISTING CONDITIONS HAVE NOT IN ALL CASES BEEN CORROBORATED BY FIELD INVESTIGATION.  IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY

ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO NEW CONNECTION OF SYSTEMS.

THE STRUCTURE SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS IS STRUCTURALLY SOUND IN IT'S COMPLETED FORM.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TEMPORARILY SHORE AND BRACE ALL EARTH,

FORMS, AND CONCRETE TO RESIST GRAVITY, EARTH, WIND, SEISMIC, THERMAL, CONSTRUCTION, AND MISCELLANEOUS LOADS DURING CONSTRUCTION.  DESIGN OF

TEMPORARY BRACING AND SHORING SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THE TYPE, SIZE, LOCATION, AND NUMBER OF OPENINGS, SLEEVES, CONDUITS, EMBEDDED ITEMS,

UTILITY PIPES, ETC., PRIOR TO STARTING WALL CONSTRUCTION.  THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING, PROTECTING, AND

RELOCATING, AS REQUIRED, ALL SERVICES AND UTILITIES LOCATED IN THE VICINITY OF THE WORK SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER TO PROVIDE ACCURATE PROPERTY SURVEYS OUTLINING PROPERTY LIMITS AND BOUNDARIES SHOWING ALL

EXISTING UTILITIES, OVERHEAD AND UNDERGROUND.

GENERAL NOTES

SHEET NOTES

SCALE: 12" = 1'-0"

MOUNTING HEIGHTS4

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"A101

ENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN1
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"A102

INTERIOR ELEVATION3
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"A102

INTERIOR ELEVATION2

ELECTRICAL NOTES

1.  WET AREAS: ALL RECEPTACLES OVER COUNTERTOP SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED
     REGARDLESS OF DISTANCE FROM THE SINK.
2.  BATHROOMS: ALL RECEPTACLES SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED.
3.  EXTERIOR RECEPTACLES SHALL ALL BE GFI PROTECTED AND SHALL HAVE WEATHERPROOF
     COVERS.

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

PIPING PLAN6

SCALE: 12" = 1'-0"

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULES5



A
S

 I
N

D
IC

A
T

E
D

S
O

L
IC

IT
A

T
IO

N
 N

O
.:

N
O

N
E

F
IL

E
 N

A
M

E
:

1 2 3

C

4 5

B

D
A

T
E

:

S
IZ

E
:

D
 -

 2
4
 x

 3
6

S
U

B
M

IT
T

E
D

 B
Y

:
A

D
S

U

P
L

O
T

 S
C

A
L
E

:
P

L
O

T
 D

A
T

E
:

C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T

 N
O

.:

C
A

T
E

G
O

R
Y

 C
O

D
E

:
A

U
T

O
 R

E
P

A
IR

 S
H

O
P

 0
4

SHEET NO.

Professional Certification

A
R
C
H
IT

E
C
T
U
R
A
L
 D

E
S
IG

N
 S
E
R
V
IC

E
S
 U
N
L
IM

IT
E
D

A
D
S
U

2
3
65
 W

A
L
L
 S
T
R
E
E
T
 S
E
.,
 S
U
IT

E
 2
00
-0
6

C
O
N
Y
E
R
S
, 
G
E
O
R
G
IA

 3
0
01
3/

P
: 
67
8.
52
2
.5
18
5
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